## PRESS-SEAL CORPORATION



Providing products and services that protect our planet's clean water supply

Date: January 2, 2025

Company Name: Press-Seal Corporation
Company Address: 2424 West State Boulevard
City, State Zip: Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46808

**Subject:** Build America, Buy America Act (BABA) Certification

This letter is intended to serve as certification of compliance to the requirements of the Build America, Buy American Act (BABA), as mandated in the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) Pub. L. No. 117-58, §§ 70901-52.

This compliance applies to the following products sold by Press-Seal Corporation:

- 1. PSX: Direct Drive
- 2. PSX: Positive Seal
- 3. All Cast-A-Seal Connector Lines
- 4. PSX: Nylo-Drive
- 5. All Profile Gaskets (Including all 4G and 4F Gaskets)
- 6. All Profile Pre-Lubricated Pipe Gaskets (RFS Gaskets)
- 7. All O-Ring Gaskets
- 8. EZ Stik Sealant
- 9. Pro Stik Sealant
- 10. Crete Stik Sealant
- 11. EZ Wrap

Such processes took place at the following locations: Press-Seal Corporation; 2424 West State Boulevard Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46808 or Indiana Sealants and Adhesives DBA: Inseal; 3200 County Road 6 East, Elkhart Indiana 46514

If any of the above compliance statements change while providing material to this project, we will immediately notify the prime contractor and the engineer.

Signed:

Peter J Skinner

Chief Executive Officer Press-Seal Corporation